s
版权所有 2014，西门子数控（南京）有限公司Copyright 2014 © Siemens Numerical Control Ltd., Nanjing
A5E33461470-004
产品信息
Product Information
10/2019
SINAMICS V20 变频器能耗制动模块（选件）
SINAMICS V20 Converter – Dynamic braking module (option)

额定输出功率
Rated output power
制动电阻订货号
Braking resistor article number
阻值  ± 10%
Resistance ± 10%
230 V
FSAA/FSAB 0.12 … 0.75 kW 6SE6400-4BC05-0AA0 180 Ω
FSAC 1.1 … 1.5 kW JJY:023151720007 68 Ω
FSAD/FSC 2.2 …  3.0 kW JJY:023163720018 37 Ω
400 V
FSA
0.37 … 1.5 kW 6SE6400-4BD11-0AA0 390 Ω
2.2 kW
6SE6400-4BD12-0BA0 160 Ω
FSB 3.0 … 4.0 kW
FSC 5.5 kW 6SE6400-4BD16-5CA0 56 Ω
* 以上制动电阻的最大占空比为 5%。
* All the above resistors are rated for a maximum duty cycle of 5%.
版权所有 2014，西门子数控（南京）有限公司Copyright 2014 © Siemens Numerical Control Ltd., Nanjing
A5E33461470-004
安装方向
Mounting orientation
安装能耗制动模块时必须遵循下图所示的安装方向。即，模块的开口槽必须始终朝上，以确保充分散热。
The dynamic braking module must be installed in the orientation as shown in the following diagram. That is, the open slots must always point directly
upwards to ensure adequate cooling.
订货号：
6SL3201-2AD20-8VA0
状态 LED：
电源（黄色）：模块已上电。
保护（红色）：模块处于保护模式。
制动（绿色）：模块正在将电机制动时产
生的再生能量转换成热能。
占空比控制旋钮：
230 V：用于设定 230 V 变频器的占空比。
400 V：用于设定 400 V 变频器的占空比。
5：占空比 5%
10：占空比 10%
20：占空比 20%
50：占空比 50%
100：占空比 100%
Ar ticle number:
6SL3201-2AD20-8VA0
Status LEDs:
POWER (yellow): Module is
powered up.
PROTECTION (red): Module is in
protection mode.
ACTIVE (green): Module is releasing
regenerative energy produced when
the motor brakes into heat.
Duty cycle control knob:
230 V: Duty cycle values labeled are
for 230 V converters.
400 V: Duty cycle values labeled are
for 400 V converters.
5: 5% duty cycle
10: 10% duty cycle
20: 20% duty cycle
50: 50% duty cycle
100: 100% duty cycle
警告
直流端子的极性接反可导致设备损毁
如果变频器和能耗制动模块的直流端子极性接反，可能导致变频器和模块损毁。
• 请务必确保直流端子的极性正确。
WARNING
Device destruction due to reversed polarity of the DC terminals’ connections
If the polarity of the DC terminals’ connections between the converter and the dynamic braking module is reversed, it could result in
the destruction of the converter and the module.
• Make sure that the polarity of the DC link connections is correct.
注意
制动电阻损坏
占空比/电压设置错误可能会损坏接在模块上的制动电阻。
NOTICE
Damage to the braking resistor
Incorrect setting for the duty cycle/voltage could damage the attached braking resistor.
钻孔尺寸（mm）
Drill pattern (mm)
版权所有 2014，西门子数控（南京）有限公司Copyright 2014 © Siemens Numerical Control Ltd., Nanjing
A5E33461470-004
推荐使用的电缆截面积
Recommended cable cross-sections
变频器外形尺寸
Converter frame size
额定输出功率
Rated output power
直流端子（DC-，DC+）的电缆截面积
Cable cross-sections for DC terminals (DC-, DC+)
230 V
FSAA/AB 0.12 … 1.5 kW 1.0 mm2
FSAC 1.1 … 1.5 kW 2.5 mm2
FSAD/FSC 2.2 … 3.0 kW 4.0 mm2
400 V
FSA
0.37 … 0.75 kW 1.0 mm2
1.1 … 2.2 kW 1.5 mm2
FSB 3.0 … 4.0 kW 2.5 mm2